Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 28, No. 3 (2018) 267-278
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/scs.2018.28.3.267
Copyright ©  2018 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
The expired elements of structures are strongly in need
of repair and retrofitting. These elements might become
weak due to environmental and human factors. In such a

difference (%)
Length
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Position
Load
(kN)
Inc./ Dec.
(%)
Load
(kN)
Inc./ Dec.
(%)
1 Control N/A N/A N/A N/A 380 - 398 - 4.70
2 MTHD-65-5 65 5 Top-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 356 -10.55 N/A
3 MTHD-65-10 65 10 Top-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 352 11.55-  N/A
4 MTHD-65-20 65 20 Top-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 347 12.81-  N/A
5 MTHD-129-5 129 5 Top-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 332 16.58-  N/A
6 MTHD-129-10 129 10 Top-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 327 17.83-  N/A
7 MTHD-129-20 129 20 Top-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 323 18.84-  N/A
8 MTHD-129-20-4CFRP 129 20 Top-Horizontal 4 N/A N/A 384 -3.51 N/A
9 MHD-65-5 65 5 Middle-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 340 14.57-  N/A
10 MHD-65-10 65 10 Middle-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 339 14.82-  N/A
11 MHD-65-20 65 20 Middle-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 336 15.57-  N/A
12 MHD-129-5 129 5 Middle-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 321 19.34-  N/A
13 MHD-129-10 129 10 Middle-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 320 -19.59 N/A
14 MHD-129-20 129 20 Middle-Horizontal N/A 292 -23.15 317 -20.35 8.56
15 MHD-129-20-4CFRP 129 20 Middle-Horizontal 4 370 -2.63 397 -0.25 7.29
16 MHBD-65-5 65 5 Bottom-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 356 10.55-  N/A
17 MHBD-65-10 65 10 Bottom-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 352 11.55-  N/A
18 MHBD-65-20 65 20 Bottom-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 345 13.31-  N/A
19 MHBD-129-5 129 5 Bottom-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 355 10.80-  N/A
20 MHBD-129-10 129 10 Bottom-Horizontal N/A N/A N/A 355 10.80-  N/A
21 MHBD-129-20 129 20 Bottom-Horizontal N/A 303 -20.26 327 -17.83 7.90
22 MHBD-129-20-4CFRP 129 20 Bottom-Horizontal 4 381 -0.26 366 -8.04 3.93
23 MTVD-150-5 150 5 Top-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 346 13.06-  N/A
24 MTVD-150-10 150 10 Top-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 343 13.81-  N/A
25 MTVD-150-20 150 20 Top-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 337 15.32-  N/A
26 MTVD-200-5 200 5 Top-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 345 13.31-  N/A
27 MTVD-200-10 200 10 Top-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 342 14.07-  N/A
28 MTVD-200-20 200 20 Top-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 335 15.82-  N/A
29 MTVD-200-20-4CFRP 200 20 Top-Vertical 4 N/A N/A 399 0.25 N/A
30 MVD-150-5 150 5 Middle-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 338 15.07-  N/A
31 MVD-150-10 150 10 Middle-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 333 16.33-  N/A
32 MVD-150-20 150 20 Middle-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 326 18.09-  N/A
33 MVD-200-5 200 5 Middle-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 334 16.08-  N/A
34 MVD-200-10 200 10 Middle-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 331 16.83-  N/A
35 MVD-200-20 200 20 Middle-Vertical N/A 324 -14.73 313 -21.35 3.39
36 MVD-200-20-4CFRP 200 20 Middle-Vertical 4 460 21.05 468 17.58 1.73
37 MVBD-150-5 150 5 Bottom-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 335 15.82-  N/A
38 MVBD-150-10 150 10 Bottom-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 331 16.83-  N/A
39 MVBD-150-20 150 20 Bottom-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 325 18.34-  N/A
40 MVBD-200-5 200 5 Bottom-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 333 16.33-  N/A
41 MVBD-200-10 200 10 Bottom-Vertical N/A N/A N/A 330 17.08-  N/A
42 MVBD-200-20 200 20 Bottom-Vertical N/A 330 -13.15 323 -18.84 2.50
43 MVBD-200-20-4CFRP 200 20 Bottom-Vertical 4 466 +22.63 490 +23.11 5.15
270
Effects of deficiency location on CFRP strengthening of steel CHS short columns
(a) Steel column cutting
(b) Vertical deficiency creating